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January 26, 2012

Mr. Rob Black
Griffiths Health Care
3071 N. Elyria Road
Wooster, Ohio 44691

RE: WAYNE COUNTY
COUNTRY POINTE 2
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # 0H8505122
LEAD AND COPPER NOTICE OF
VIOLATIONS

Subject:	 Notice of Violation of Failure to Issue Public Education Materials for
Lead Action Level Exceedance

Dear Mr. Black:

A review of our records indicates that your public water system incurred a violation of
rule 3745-81-85 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for failure to distribute lead
public education information on lead in drinking water to each person served by the IBH
Multi-Purpose Building water system by August 29, 2011. The delivery of public
education material is required whenever a public water system exceeds the lead action
level.

Please note that you are still required to distribute the lead public educational materials
within 30 days of receipt of this letter and submit verification of distribution to this office
not more than 10 days after distribution. Public education must be distributed every 12
months as long as the water system exceeds the lead action level,

Actions required as a result of the above violation

Step 1	 Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in
accordance with rule 3745-51-32 of the Ohio Administrative Code by the
following method(s) to reach all persons served by the public water system:

1. Mail or other direct delivery to each customer; and
2.. Any other method reasonably calculated to reach other persons regularly

served by the system.
Step 2	 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the public

notification issued within 10 days to the Northeast District Office of the Ohio
EPA.

Step 3	 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the public
education materials issued within 10 days to the Northeast District Office of
the Ohio EPA,

Northeast District Office 	 330 1963 1200
2110 East Aurora Road	 330 487 0769 (fax)
Twinsburg, OH 44087 . 1924	 www.epa.ohio.gov
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Templates for all lead and copper forms can be found on our Web site at:
www,epa.ohio.gov/ddagw/reportin.g.aspx#Forms.

If you are in need of any technical assistance or have any questions, please feel free to
contact me at (330) 963-1194.

Sincerely,

4"h' ,e. 14A21d
Beth R. Madis
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

BRM/ams

Enclosures: Public Notification and Verification

cc: Dan Underwood, Ohio EPA, N EDO, DDAGW
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW


